RESOLUTION NO. _____ - 2025

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE THE SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT WITH CHILD NEUROLOGY EDUCATION AND RESEARCH FOUNDATION CORPORATION, RELATED TO THE ORGANIZATION'S INCENTIVE AGREEMENT UNDER THE JOBS FUND PROGRAM, AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 – That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to the Settlement Agreement, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with Child Neurology Education and Research Foundation Corporation, related to the organization's Incentive Agreement under the Jobs Fund Program, at no additional cost to the Urban County Government.

Section 2 – That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

	MAYOR
ATTEST:	

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 0269-25:EPT_4934-7330-1036, v. 1